Standard Form Number: SF-INFR-65 Revised on: August 11, 2004

Contract Reference Number: 8431475

Name of the Contract: CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION WALL AT SITIO BIGAA

Location of the Contract: Barangay Lucsuhin, Calatagan, Batangas

Republic of the Philippines Municipality of Calatagan Province of Batangas

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Tel.No./Fax No. 09172010917/ (043)419-0150

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: March 16, 2022

Name of Bidder

: D & C CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY

Address of the Bidder

: Barangay Poblacion I, Calatagan, Batangas

Tel/ Fax No. of the Bidder : 09399233537

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the Infrastructure Project (Construction of Slope Protection Wall at Sitio Bigaa at Barangay Lucsuhin, Calatagan, Batangas) is hereby awarded to you as the BIDDER with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price in the amount of PESOS: ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY (Php1,483,500.00).

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Very truly yours.

CECILE T. GUILLERMO

Head of BAC Secretariat

NOTED:

APPROVED:

RONALDO A ORRES

BAC Chairm

FER OLIVER M. PALACIO Municipal Mayor

Head, Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

D & C CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

RONALDO ORRES **BAC Chai**

Scanned with CamScanner